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4IMPRINT, INC.

190466  4,452.99 STAFF APPRECIATION GIFT 10-2310-410-00 24

$4,452.99 

ACCURATE BIOMETRICS

 268.75 BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 10-2310-319-00 24

$268.75 

ADVANCED DISPOSAL

 375.00 BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MES 20-2542-321-02 24

 315.00 BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS-MMS 20-2542-321-03 24

$690.00 

AL CHAIKEN

 2,645.00 MUSIC EQUIP < $2500-2 TUBAS 10-1111-740-03 199,612

$2,645.00 

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

 72,600.00 DEBT SERVICE Interest Paid 30-5220-620-00 30

$72,600.00 

AMAZON

 37.13 LD Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-1206-410-02-14620 11

 113.44 LD Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-1206-410-02-14620 11

 55.95 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 10-2520-400-00 24

(48.00)BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-REFUND 20-2542-410-02 24

 7.99 BOOKKEEPING SUPPLIES 10-2520-400-00 24

0000190485  567.77 PRINCIPAL EQUIP < $500 10-2410-419-02 24

0000190485  40.49 PRINCIPAL EQUIP < $500 10-2410-419-02 24

0000190487  7.14 MIDDLE SCHOOL MUSIC SUPPLIES 10-1121-410-03-3 24

0000190488  60.72 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

0000190497  246.37 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION 10-2310-410-00-1 24

0000190497  159.99 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION 10-2310-410-00-1 24

0000190497  207.62 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION 10-2310-410-00-1 24

0000190508  79.98 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION 10-2310-410-00-1 24

(50.21)BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES -DONATION-refund 10-2310-410-00-1 24

0000190485  567.77 SP AREA ADMIN SVCS EQUIP < $500 10-2330-419-00 24

0000190485  40.48 SP AREA ADMIN SVCS EQUIP < $500 10-2330-419-00 24

0000190494  27.34 LD Supplies MMS IDEA Odd Yr 10-1206-410-03 24

$2,121.97 

AMERICAN TAXI

 2,470.00 SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCS 40-2551-331-00 24

$2,470.00 

Angelyn Richardson

 439.00 Tuition Reimb - MES 10-2210-230-02 24

$439.00 

ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.

 27.92 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 10.57 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

$38.49 

ANTIOCH MOVE THEATRE

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 1,019.00 CLEARING-6TH GR FIELD TRIP 10-1999-00-99 199,612

$1,019.00 

ANTIOCH SCHOOL DIST. #34

 300.00 WORKSHOP REGIS-WILHELM, ALLIE, SOOLEY 10-2210-314-02 24

 116.61 JOINT BOARD DINNER 10-2310-314-00 241

$416.61 

APPLE INC

0000190477  1,899.00 SP AREA NON-CAP EQPT 10-2330-740-00 24

0000190477  1,899.00 Principal Non-Cap Eq 10-2410-740-02 24

$3,798.00 

ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.

 21,236.92 LUNCH-REGLR FOOD - CONTRACTED 10-2560-315-00 30

$21,236.92 

ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RMS, INC.

 5,000.00 BOARD OF ED BOND INS 10-2310-383-00 24

$5,000.00 

ASHLEY MAHONEY

 42.97 ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP. 10-1500-332-00 24

 23.95 MS - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 10-1126-410-03 24

 36.86 MS - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 10-1126-410-03 24

 26.00 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 24

$129.78 

AT&T

 1,756.99 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

 1,757.00 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$3,513.99 

AT&T

 5,529.49 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$5,529.49 

AT&T

 566.02 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$566.02 

AT&T

 230.25 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$230.25 

BAUER BUILT INCORPORATED

 182.28 GROUNDS EQUIPMENT PURCH SVCS 20-2545-323-02 24

$182.28 

Benefit Advantage

 265.50 BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125) 10-2310-231-00 24

$265.50 

BENNY`S SERVICE CENTER

 54.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 81.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

$135.00 

BERNADETTE HANNA

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 17.23 ADMINISTRATION TRAVEL-12/18-6/13 10-2320-332-00-1 24

$17.23 

BLICK ART MATERIALS

0000190344  297.60 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES 10-1123-410-03 24

$297.60 

BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF ILLINOIS

 5,058.36 INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 10-1110-222-02 5

 246.89 ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 10-1112-222-02 5

 153.88 MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 10-1113-222-02 5

 231.24 TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1114-222-00 5

 429.81 TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1114-222-02 5

 491.53 RTI MES MEDICAL INS 10-1117-222-02 5

 210.50 RTI MMS MEDICAL INS 10-1117-222-03 5

 123.44 MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 10-1120-222-03 5

 123.44 Foreign Lang Medical Ins 10-1120-222-03-06 5

 407.74 MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 10-1121-222-03 5

 602.10 MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 10-1122-222-03 5

 123.44 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 10-1123-222-03 5

 411.78 MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1124-222-03 5

 107.80 BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 10-1204-222-02 5

 355.21 BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 10-1204-222-03 5

 1,110.99 LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 10-1206-222-02 5

 949.25 LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 10-1206-222-03 5

 354.69 INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 10-1207-222-02 5

 123.44 INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 10-1207-222-03 5

 740.66 AUTISM MEDICAL INS 10-1209-222-02 5

 740.66 AUTISM MEDICAL INS 10-1209-222-03 5

 985.31 EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 10-1225-222-02 5

 292.24 MES Gifted Medical Ins 10-1650-222-02 5

 245.77 MMS Gifted Medical Ins 10-1650-222-03 5

 244.64 Social Wk MES Medical Ins 10-2113-222-02 5

 333.95 Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 10-2113-222-03 5

 196.16 OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 10-2139-222-02 5

 123.44 PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 10-2140-222-02 5

 244.64 PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 10-2140-222-03 5

 512.11 SPEECH MEDICAL INS 10-2150-222-02 5

 244.64 SPEECH MEDICAL INS 10-2150-222-03 5

 667.35 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 10-2210-222-00 5

 369.21 LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 10-2220-222-02 5

 227.74 LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 10-2220-222-03 5

 1,802.09 PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 10-2410-222-02 5

 942.21 PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 10-2410-222-03 5

 308.75 BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 10-2520-222-00 5

 231.24 CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE 10-3500-222-02 5

 123.44 CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-00 5

 864.11 OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-02 5

 478.13 OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-03 5

 1,079.94 REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 40-2550-222-00 5

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$23,613.96 

BMO

0000190446  15.63 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIEN 10-1116-410-02 199,812

BMO - AASPA

 195.00 BOOKKEEPING DUES & FEES 10-2520-640-00 199,812

$195.00 AASPA

BMO - APPLE ITUNES STORE

 7.98 MES iPad Apps 10-1114-390-02-1 199,812

$7.98 APPLE ITUNES STORE

BMO - BATTERIES+BULBS

 36.99 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-03 199,812

$36.99 BATTERIES+BULBS

BMO - BEST BUY

 56.98 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 10-2660-410-03 199,812

$56.98 BEST BUY

BMO - CHICO`S, LLC.

 85.86 GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck 20-2545-410-02 199,812

$85.86 CHICO`S, LLC.

BMO - DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.

 11.00 CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 10-3500-410-02 199,812

$11.00 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.

BMO - DUNKIN` DONUTS

 55.08 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 199,812

 64.20 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 199,812

$119.28 DUNKIN` DONUTS

BMO - ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.

 145.00 PRINCIPAL DUES & FEES-ROWLANDS 10-2410-640-02 199,812

 145.00 PRINCIPAL DUES & FEES-ROWLANDS 10-2410-640-03 199,812

$290.00 ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOC.

BMO - INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

 259.00 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MMS-SCHROEDER 10-2210-314-03 199,812

$259.00 INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

BMO - JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY

 84.50 STUDENT AWARD SUPPLIES 10-2190-410-03 199,812

$84.50 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY

BMO - LIFE STORAGE

 93.72 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES 10-1123-410-03 199,812

$93.72 LIFE STORAGE

BMO - NAESP

 96.00 STUDENT AWARD SUPPLIES 10-2190-410-03 199,812

$96.00 NAESP

BMO - NOTARY SERVICE AND BOND

 81.95 BOOKKEEPING DUES & FEES 10-2410-640-03 199,812

 81.95 BOOKKEEPING DUES & FEES 10-2520-640-00 199,812

$163.90 NOTARY SERVICE AND BOND

BMO - PERSONALIZATION MALL

0000190499  34.15 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 10-2310-410-00 199,812

$34.15 PERSONALIZATION MALL

BMO - PLAQUEMAKER.COM

 129.00 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 10-2310-410-00 199,812

 49.00 BOARD OF ED SUPPLIES 10-2310-410-00 199,812

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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$178.00 PLAQUEMAKER.COM

BMO - POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP

 87.92 IMPROV OF INSTRUCTION CONTRACTED FOOD 10-2210-315-00 199,812

$87.92 POTBELLY SANDWICH SHOP

BMO - RENAISSANCE HOTELS

 205.85 Admin Staff Devel Travel Exp-JOHNS 10-2210-332-01 199,812

$205.85 RENAISSANCE HOTELS

BMO - WALGREENS

 75.00 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 199,812

$75.00 WALGREENS

BMO - WALMART

 59.31 CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 10-3500-410-02 199,812

 88.10 CHILD CARE SERVICES SUPPLIES 10-3500-410-02 199,812

$147.41 WALMART

$2,244.17 BMO Payee Vendor Total

CAMOSY INCORPORATED

 28,007.52 BLDG ADDITION BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 90-2530-530-02 30

 2,948.16 BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 60-2542-530-02 30

 42,748.32 BUILDING SERVICES BUILDING IMPROVEMENT 60-2542-530-02 30

$73,704.00 

CARINE LANCASTER

 124.16 LIBRARY & AV SUPPLIES 10-2220-410-03 24

$124.16 

CAROL MCGILL

 46.20 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 24

$46.20 

Chance Light

 1,187.50 BEHAVIOR DISORDER CONSULTANT 10-1204-310-03 24

$1,187.50 

CIT TRUCKS

0000190495  232.50 MISC 40-2550-323-00 24

0000190495  670.20 FRONT FENDER & BUMPER BRACKETS & CROSS ARM 40-2550-323-00 24

0000190495  403.30 PAINT LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

0000190495  817.50 BODY LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

$2,123.50 

CONNECTION`S DAY SCHOOL

 5,646.52 PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 10-1912-670-03 30

 5,646.52 PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 10-1912-670-03 30

 1,200.00 PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED PROF TECH SVCS 10-1912-319-03 30

$12,493.04 

CONNIE KRAMER

 89.90 BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL-8/29-12/21/18 10-2520-332-00 24

$89.90 

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC.

 8,381.72 BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 20-2542-466-02 24

$8,381.72 

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 7,363.02 BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 20-2542-466-03 24

$7,363.02 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SERVICES

 22,267.28 BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS 20-2542-465-03 30

 2,432.98 BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS 20-2542-465-02 30

$24,700.26 

COOPERATIVE 90`S DENTAL PLAN

 2,322.25 INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1110-223-02 30

 213.32 BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1111-223-00 30

 100.83 ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1112-223-02 30

 101.91 MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1113-223-02 30

 104.63 TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1114-223-00 30

 178.33 TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1114-223-02 30

 206.63 RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1117-223-02 30

 101.91 RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1117-223-03 30

 1,227.50 MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1120-223-03 30

 52.27 Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 10-1120-223-03-06 30

 167.21 MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1121-223-03 30

 293.17 MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1122-223-03 30

 52.27 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1123-223-03 30

 230.05 MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1124-223-03 30

 52.27 SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1200-223-00 30

 52.27 BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1204-223-02 30

 151.65 BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1204-223-03 30

 622.25 LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1206-223-02 30

 465.35 LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1206-223-03 30

 124.79 INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1207-223-02 30

 154.18 INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1207-223-03 30

 313.79 AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1209-223-02 30

 261.43 AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1209-223-03 30

 412.45 EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1225-223-02 30

 126.51 MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 10-1650-223-02 30

 50.64 MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 10-1650-223-03 30

 56.16 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1800-223-00 30

 27.67 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1800-223-02-13305 30

 101.91 Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 10-2113-223-02 30

 154.27 Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 10-2113-223-03 30

 52.27 HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2130-223-03 30

 72.16 OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 10-2139-223-02 30

 52.27 PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 10-2140-223-02 30

 101.91 PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 10-2140-223-03 30

 231.14 SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2150-223-02 30

 101.91 SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2150-223-03 30

 153.55 LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2220-223-02 30

 103.27 LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2220-223-03 30

 404.86 ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2320-223-01 30

 764.41 PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2410-223-02 30

 412.54 PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2410-223-03 30

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 130.76 CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-3500-223-02 30

 52.27 CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-00 30

 309.18 OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-02 30

 209.17 OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-03 30

 457.31 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2320-223-01 30

 547.15 REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 40-2550-223-00 30

$12,636.00 

COOPERATIVE 90`S MEDICAL PLAN

 25,325.80 INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 10-1110-222-02 30

 1,236.09 ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS 10-1112-222-02 30

 770.41 MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS 10-1113-222-02 30

 1,157.76 TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1114-222-00 30

 2,151.94 TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1114-222-02 30

 2,460.96 RTI MES MEDICAL INS 10-1117-222-02 30

 1,053.92 RTI MMS MEDICAL INS 10-1117-222-03 30

 618.05 MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS 10-1120-222-03 30

 618.05 Foreign Lang Medical Ins 10-1120-222-03-06 30

 2,041.44 MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS 10-1121-222-03 30

 3,014.54 MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS 10-1122-222-03 30

 618.05 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS 10-1123-222-03 30

 2,061.68 MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS 10-1124-222-03 30

 539.72 BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 10-1204-222-02 30

 1,778.45 BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS 10-1204-222-03 30

 5,562.43 LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 10-1206-222-02 30

 1,775.81 INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 10-1207-222-02 30

 618.05 INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS 10-1207-222-03 30

 3,708.28 AUTISM MEDICAL INS 10-1209-222-02 30

 3,708.28 AUTISM MEDICAL INS 10-1209-222-03 30

 4,933.15 EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS 10-1225-222-02 30

 1,463.18 MES Gifted Medical Ins 10-1650-222-02 30

 1,230.48 MMS Gifted Medical Ins 10-1650-222-03 30

 1,224.87 Social Wk MES Medical Ins 10-2113-222-02 30

 1,671.97 Social Wk MMS Medical Ins 10-2113-222-03 30

 982.11 OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS 10-2139-222-02 30

 618.05 PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS 10-2140-222-02 30

 1,224.87 PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS 10-2140-222-03 30

 2,563.97 SPEECH MEDICAL INS 10-2150-222-02 30

 1,224.87 SPEECH MEDICAL INS 10-2150-222-03 30

 1,848.53 LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 10-2220-222-02 30

 1,140.23 LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 10-2220-222-03 30

 9,022.55 PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 10-2410-222-02 30

 4,717.36 PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 10-2410-222-03 30

 1,545.81 BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 10-2520-222-00 30

 1,157.76 CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANCE 10-3500-222-02 30

 618.05 CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-00 30

 4,326.33 OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-02 30

 2,393.86 OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 20-2540-222-03 30

 5,406.87 REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 40-2550-222-00 30

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 4,752.63 LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS 10-1206-222-03 30

 3,341.24 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 10-2320-222-01 30

$118,228.45 

COREY GATES

 150.00 ACTIVITY FEES TRACK 10-1720-6-03 24

$150.00 

DAVID SCHROEDER

 219.24 ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP. 10-1500-332-00 24

 46.63 MMS ATHLETIC PRG CONF. REFEREES 10-1500-314-03 24

$265.87 

DELFS GARAGE

 237.50 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 35.02 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 75.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 263.70 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

$611.22 

DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION

 211.32 INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1110-223-02 4

 19.41 BAND & VOCAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1111-223-00 4

 9.18 ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1112-223-02 4

 9.27 MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1113-223-02 4

 9.52 TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1114-223-00 4

 16.23 TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1114-223-02 4

 18.80 RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1117-223-02 4

 9.27 RTI MMS DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1117-223-03 4

 111.70 MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1120-223-03 4

 4.76 Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 10-1120-223-03-06 4

 15.22 MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 10-1121-223-03 4

 26.68 MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1122-223-03 4

 4.76 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1123-223-03 4

 20.93 MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1124-223-03 4

 4.76 SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1200-223-00 4

 4.76 BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1204-223-02 4

 13.80 BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1204-223-03 4

 56.62 LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1206-223-02 4

 42.35 LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1206-223-03 4

 11.36 INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1207-223-02 4

 14.03 INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1207-223-03 4

 28.55 AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1209-223-02 4

 23.79 AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1209-223-03 4

 37.53 EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1225-223-02 4

 11.51 MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 10-1650-223-02 4

 4.61 MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 10-1650-223-03 4

 5.11 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1800-223-00 4

 2.52 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-1800-223-02-13305 4

 9.27 Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 10-2113-223-02 4

 14.04 Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 10-2113-223-03 4

 4.76 HEALTH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2130-223-03 4

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 6.57 OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 10-2139-223-02 4

 4.76 PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 10-2140-223-02 4

 9.27 PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 10-2140-223-03 4

 21.03 SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2150-223-02 4

 9.27 SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2150-223-03 4

 41.61 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2210-223-00 4

 13.97 LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2220-223-02 4

 9.40 LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2220-223-03 4

 36.84 ADMINISTRATION DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2320-223-01 4

 69.56 PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2410-223-02 4

 37.54 PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-2410-223-03 4

 11.90 CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 10-3500-223-02 4

 4.76 CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-00 4

 28.13 OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-02 4

 19.03 OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 20-2540-223-03 4

 49.77 REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 40-2550-223-00 4

$1,149.83 

DONALD M. PERUSICH

 238.52 ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP. 10-1500-332-00 24

$238.52 

E3 DIAGNOSTICS

 104.00 HEALTH OFFICE MAINT CONTR 10-2130-323-03 24

$104.00 

ELEMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC.

 722.75 OPER & MAINT WATER 20-2540-370-02 24

$722.75 

ELLEN MAGIT

 1,960.00 PSYCHOLOGIST CONTRACTUAL MMS 10-2140-300-03 24

$1,960.00 

EMILY DAVID

 46.88 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 10-1116-410-02 24

$46.88 

ENGLER CALLAWAY BAASTEN & SRAGA, LLC.

 66.00 LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 10-2369-318-00 4

$66.00 

FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.

0000190378  393.07 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-02 24

0000190378  324.19 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-02 24

0000190378  155.04 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-02 24

0000190378  850.79 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-02 24

0000190423  81.60 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-03 24

0000190423  355.98 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-03 24

0000190423  597.48 LIBRARY & AV LIBRARY BOOKS 10-2220-430-03 24

$2,758.15 

FORECAST 5 ANALYTICS, INC.

 3,500.00 BOOKKEEPING PROF SVCS - ADMIN 10-2520-311-00 24

 7,725.00 BOOKKEEPING SOFTWARE 10-2520-390-00 24

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.

D:\TS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Millburn C.C. School District 24

Printed: 06/21/2019  12:55:06PM

Bills Payable List Page 10 of 18

Expense on Date: 6/1/2019 to 6/30/2019

Vendor Name

P.O. Number AmountDescription State Account NumberBatch #Override

$11,225.00 

GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION

 290.00 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 540.00 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 1,040.00 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 415.00 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 165.00 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 1,080.00 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 1,410.00 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 539.70 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-540-03 24

 1,267.50 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 490.85 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-540-02 24

 722.50 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 100.00 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-410-02 24

$8,060.55 

HIGHWAY "C" SERVICES

 84.40 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 299.00 BLDG SERVICES LABOR MES 20-2542-323-02 24

 1,700.91 BLDG SERVICES LABOR MES 20-2542-323-02 24

 1,157.49 BLDG SERVICES LABOR MES 20-2542-323-02 24

$3,241.80 

HODGES LOIZZI EISENHAMMER RODICK & KOHN

 3,534.04 LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 10-2369-318-00 24

$3,534.04 

ILL ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS

 1,928.93 ADMINISTRATION DUES & FEES-LIND 10-2320-640-00 24

$1,928.93 

INTERNATIONAL FIRE EQUIPMENT CORP

 265.20 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 503.35 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

$768.55 

J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.

0000190335  50.50 Finesse 10-1121-410-03 4

0000190335  50.49 Jump Jive and Wail 10-1121-410-03 4

0000190355  1.95 Hanerot Halalu arr. by Neil Ginsberg 10-1121-410-03-3 4

0000190355  27.99 Cantar! by Jay Althouse P/A CD 10-1121-410-03-3 4

0000190355  2.25 Sleigh Ride arr. by Andy Beck (Two Part) 10-1121-410-03-3 4

0000190355  8.95 401 Choral Folder 10-1121-410-03-3 4

0000190504  41.41 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 10-1121-410-03 24

0000190504  343.36 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 10-1121-410-03 24

0000190504  449.63 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 10-1121-410-03 24

0000190504  55.59 MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND SUPPLIES 10-1121-410-03 24

$1,032.12 

JACQUELINE GROSS

 70.00 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 24

$70.00 

JASON LIND

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 220.40 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION TRAVEL EXP. 10-2210-332-00 24

$220.40 

JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS

 115.26 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

$115.26 

KARISSA BERG

 14.04 STAFF DEV TRAVEL MMS-3/7-3/8 10-2210-332-03 24

$14.04 

KATARZYNA THIEME

 13.95 Lib Bk Lost-Damage MES-RETURNED 10-1821-1-02 24

$13.95 

KATHY STEWART

 61.41 REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE 40-2550-640-00 24

$61.41 

KELLY CHAMERNIK

 720.00 TUITION REIMB 10-2210-230-02 24

$720.00 

KELLY VANKO

 327.57 HEALTH OFFICE SUPPLIES MES 10-2130-410-02 24

$327.57 

KINASTHETICS, INC.

0000190399  15,599.50 UPGRADE MMS SOUND SYSTEM 10-1121-553-03 30

0000190399  13,377.95 UPGRADE MMS SOUND SYSTEM 10-1121-553-03 30

$28,977.45 

LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

 1,918.32 OPER & MAINT WATER 20-2540-370-02 24

$1,918.32 

LAKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES

 350.00 GE81001 GIFTED SEMINAR - CLAY 10-2210-314-03 24

$350.00 

LAURA SIKORSKI

 16.24 BOOKKEEPING TRAVEL-4/30-5/30 10-2520-332-00 24

$16.24 

LITTLE HEROES LLC

 1,732.50 PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 10-2138-319-00 24

$1,732.50 

MACGILL DISCOUNT SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLIES

0000190506  16.25 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  21.60 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  39.99 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  35.95 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  7.00 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  11.50 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  10.70 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  14.25 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  14.95 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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0000190506  17.64 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  2.59 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  5.14 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  12.15 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  2.90 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  77.40 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  5.74 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

0000190506  39.99 HEALTH SUPPLIES 10-2130-410-03 24

$335.74 

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE CO., INC

 543.64 Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins 10-1110-221-02 4

 18.86 MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS 10-1111-221-02 4

 32.66 ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1112-221-02 4

 14.23 MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD 10-1113-221-02 4

 29.81 TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1114-221-00 4

 46.75 TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1114-221-02 4

 83.61 RTI MES LIFE-DISABILITY 10-1117-221-02 4

 16.86 RTI MMS LIFE-DISABILITY 10-1117-221-03 4

 295.45 MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1120-221-03 4

 15.01 Foreign Lang Life-Disability 10-1120-221-03-06 4

 24.91 MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS 10-1121-221-03 4

 50.09 MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1122-221-03 4

 20.71 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1123-221-03 4

 48.53 MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1124-221-03 4

 11.24 SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1200-221-00 4

 16.15 BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1204-221-02 4

 13.52 BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1204-221-03 4

 145.09 LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1206-221-02 4

 85.03 LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS 10-1206-221-03 4

 35.86 INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1207-221-02 4

 8.04 INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1207-221-03 4

 83.47 AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1209-221-02 4

 55.72 AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1209-221-03 4

 6.55 Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD 10-1212-221-02 4

 3.27 MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD 10-1212-221-03 4

 77.99 EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1225-221-02 4

 29.03 MES Gifted Life-LTD 10-1650-221-02 4

 20.28 MMS Gifted Life-LTD 10-1650-221-03 4

 15.58 ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-1800-221-02 4

 10.32 ELL MMS Life-Disability 10-1800-221-03 4

 18.15 SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2113-221-02 4

 33.37 Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins 10-2113-221-03 4

 14.23 HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2130-221-02 4

 12.45 HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2130-221-03 4

 24.83 OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA 10-2139-221-02 4

 18.29 PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD 10-2140-221-02 4

 19.28 PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS 10-2140-221-03 4

 50.17 SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2150-221-02 4
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 16.08 SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2150-221-03 4

 158.33 IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2210-221-00 4

 27.04 LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2220-221-02 4

 18.29 LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2220-221-03 4

 145.59 ADMINISTRATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2320-221-01 4

 142.81 PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2410-221-02 4

 94.57 PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2410-221-03 4

 71.16 BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 10-2520-221-00 4

 5.05 LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-2560-221-02 4

 1.78 Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 10-2561-221-02 4

 54.51 CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 10-3500-221-02 4

 16.08 CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 20-2540-221-00 4

 82.97 OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 20-2540-221-02 4

 45.47 OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 20-2540-221-03 4

 220.59 REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 40-2550-221-00 4

 220.59 SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 40-2551-221-00 4

$3,369.94 

MARY GROM

 500.00 STAFF DEV REGISTRATION MES 10-2210-314-02 24

$500.00 

MENARDS

 39.91 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 32.86 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 6.46 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 31.25 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 75.87 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 89.08 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 31.96 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MES 20-2542-410-02 24

 118.53 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

 52.93 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

 44.55 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

 41.81 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

$565.21 

MENARDS

 106.50 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

 95.58 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-03 24

 25.97 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES-MMS 20-2542-410-02 24

$228.05 

MICHELLE KRUPA

 19.96 CLEARING-5TH GR PICNIC 10-1999-00-99 24

$19.96 

MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT

 22.68 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 4

 120.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 240.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 130.17 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 120.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24
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 737.07 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE NON CAP EQUP 40-2550-740-00 24

 130.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 41.28 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 96.09 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 31.45 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 656.98 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

 24.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 120.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

$2,469.72 

MILLBURN ACTIVITY FUND

 430.00 REVTRAK DEPOSIT $50 MMS YRBK/$380 24 HR CH 10-1999-00-99 24

$430.00 

MILLBURN PTO

 841.10 CLEARING - GRADUATION PIC PROCEEDS 10-1999-00-99 24

$841.10 

NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

 6,213.68 PRIVATE TUITION - MES 10-1912-670-02 24

$6,213.68 

NEW HOPE FOUNDATION

 799.90 E-Rate Consultant 20-2540-319-00-1 24

 2,648.75 E-Rate Consultant 20-2540-319-00-1 24

$3,448.65 

ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY , INC.

0000190301 (5.52)1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 10-1110-410-02-31 24

0000190301  21.25 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 10-1110-410-02-31 24

0000190301  20.84 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 10-1110-410-02-31 24

0000190301  13.19 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 10-1110-410-02-31 24

$49.76 

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS

 52.90 AMDENDED BUDGET 10-2310-350-00 24

$52.90 

PEARSON

0000190339  33.45 Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 11

0000190339  91.16 Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 11

0000190339  48.66 Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 11

0000190339  194.66 Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 11

0000190375  82.68 LD Supplies MMS IDEA Odd Yr 10-1206-410-03-14620 11

0000190396  40.80 Psych Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2140-410-02-14620 11

0000190396  40.80 Psych Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2140-410-02-14620 11

0000190396  408.08 Psych Supplies MMS IDEA Odd Yr 10-2140-410-03-14620 11

0000190396  408.08 Psych Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2140-410-02-14620 11

0000190492  42.00 Void Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 14

0000190492  71.00 Void Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 14

0000190492  349.00 Void Soc Wk Supply MES IDEA Odd Yr 10-2113-410-02-14620 14

$1,810.37 

PEDIATRIC INTERACTIONS, INC.

 4,950.00 SPEECH CONTRACT - MES 10-2150-300-02 24
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$4,950.00 

PEST CONTROL SERVICES

 50.00 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 258.60 MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-03 24

 50.00 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

$358.60 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SERVICES

 187.65 MES POSTAGE 10-2410-342-02 24

 77.07 MMS POSTAGE 10-2410-342-03 24

$264.72 

PRO ED INC

0000190418  24.20 OT SUPPLIES MES 10-2139-410-02-1 24

$24.20 

REGINA REYNOLDS

 40.52 ELEM ED - STEM-SCIENCE SUPPLIES 10-1116-410-02 24

$40.52 

REVTRAK

 969.36 SERVICE FEES REVTRAK 10-2520-317-00-11 199,912

$969.36 

S.E.D.O.L.

 4,257.90 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL 10-1912-670-03 4

 12,837.10 SP ED TUITION TUITION 10-4120-670-00 30

 5,393.34 CONNECTIONS DAY SCHOOL 10-1912-670-03 30

 5,256.45 SEDOL Itinerant Svcs 10-4100-319-00 30

$27,744.79 

SALLY KOWAL

 34.84 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 24

 10.72 Middle School PBIS Supplies 10-1120-410-03-2 24

 11.96 MS INST SUPPLIES - 8TH 10-1120-410-03-38 24

$57.52 

SAM`S CLUB

 125.28 BOE-Catered Food-Staff Luncheon Refreshments 10-2310-315-00 199,612

$125.28 

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM DIRECT

0000190372  276.35 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES 10-1123-410-03 24

0000190372  1,842.34 MIDDLE SCHOOL ART SUPPLIES 10-1123-410-03 24

0000190491  121.74 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 10-2410-410-02 24

0000190491  60.87 PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 10-2410-410-03 24

$2,301.30 

SCHOOLOGY, INC.

 2,916.37 DATA PROCESSING          SOFTWARE 10-2660-390-03 24

 5,833.63 DATA PROCESSING          SOFTWARE 10-2660-390-02 24

0000200001  709.00 Schoology Next 2019 10-2210-314-02 4

$9,459.00 

SECRETARY OF STATE

 4.00 REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE 40-2550-640-00 199,612
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$4.00 

SHERWIN-WILLAMS CO.

 852.78 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-03 24

$852.78 

SIGNAL GRAPHICS PRINTING

 15.16 GRADUATION DIPLOMAS 10-2190-410-03 24

 45.94 GRADUATION DIPLOMAS 10-2190-410-03 24

 68.90 GRADUATION DIPLOMAS 10-2190-410-03 24

$130.00 

SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.

 14,667.70 PRIVATE TUITION - SP ED TUITION 10-1912-670-02 6

 36,707.78 PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 10-1912-670-03 6

$51,375.48 

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

0000190493  17.99 SP AREA ADMIN SVCS SUPPLIES 10-2330-410-00 24

0000190493  65.89 SP AREA ADMIN SVCS SUPPLIES 10-2330-410-00 24

0000190493  6.01 Bookkeeping Supplies - MES 10-2520-400-02 24

0000190515  992.27 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 10-2660-410-02 24

$1,082.16 

STENHOUSE PUBLISHERS

0000190361  126.00 Curriculum-Textbooks MES 10-1110-420-02 24

$126.00 

SUZANNE DEKORSI

 271.10 STAFF DEV TRAVEL MES 10-2210-332-02 24

$271.10 

T.H.I.S.

 1,817.59 RETIREE HEALTH INS 10-1110-822-00 24

$1,817.59 

Team Reil Inc

0000190516 (1,550.16)MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVEMENTS 60-2540-540-02 30

0000190516  80,753.73 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVEMENTS 60-2540-540-02 30

0000190516  25,771.43 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS SITE IMPROVEMENTS 60-2540-540-02 30

$104,975.00 

TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT REVOLVING FUND

 990.00 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

 990.00 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$1,980.00 

TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATION

 525.00 MIDDLE SCHOOL COPIER MAINT 10-1120-300-03 24

 317.50 MES COPIER MAINT 10-1110-300-02 24

 23.95 ELEM SCHOOL COPIER SUPPLIES 10-1110-410-02-6 24

$866.45 

THE HOME DEPOT PRO

 396.80 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02-1 24

 1,275.63 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02-1 24

 120.72 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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 285.58 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

 152.50 MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 20-2542-323-02 24

 3,421.89 MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-03-1 24

 575.60 MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02-1 24

 248.00 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

$6,476.72 

TOP LINE TRANSPORTATION CO.

 3,370.00 HOMELESS TRANSPORTATION 40-2554-331-00 24

 1,440.00 SP ED TRANSPORTATION PURCHASED SVCS 40-2551-331-00 24

$4,810.00 

TREDROC TIRE SVC/ANTIOCH

 28.00 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE LABOR 40-2550-323-00 24

 15.90 REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 40-2550-402-00 24

$43.90 

ULINE

0000190511  117.32 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

0000190511  65.67 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

0000190514  380.00 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

0000190514  292.50 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 20-2542-410-02 24

$855.49 

VERIZON WIRELESS

 55.42 CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 10-3500-342-02 24

 1,055.06 COMMUNICATION SERVICES 20-2540-342-00 24

$1,110.48 

VIRTUAL CONNECTIONS ACADEMY

 7,501.56 PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 10-1912-670-03 24

$7,501.56 

VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH

 226.00 REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 40-2550-319-00 24

$226.00 

VT SERVICES

0000190005  2,750.00 IPAD REPAIRS MMS 10-1124-323-03 24

$2,750.00 

WEX BANK

 543.77 BUS FUEL 40-2550-400-00 4

 547.28 BUS FUEL 40-2550-400-00 24

 5,900.24 BUS FUEL 40-2550-400-00 199,712

 215.43 FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES 20-2545-464-02 199,712

$7,206.72 

WILLOWGLEN ACADEMY IL

 4,362.75 PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 10-1912-670-03 24

$4,362.75 

WISCONSIN GLACIER SPRINGS COMPANY

 256.87 OPER & MAINT WATER 20-2540-370-02 4

 716.37 OPER & MAINT WATER 20-2540-370-02 24

$973.24 

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS

 207.18 BLDG ADDITION PROFESSIONAL SVCS 90-2530-319-02 24

 387.30 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONAL SVCS 60-2540-319-02 24

 11.98 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONAL SVCS 60-2540-319-03 24

 48.76 MAINT OF BLDG GROUNDS SVCS TRAVEL 60-2540-332-02 24

 1.30 MAINT OF BLDG GROUNDS SVCS TRAVEL MMS 60-2540-332-03 24

 14.95 BLDG ADDITION PROFESSIONAL SVCS TRAVEL ME 90-2530-332-02 24

 4.75 BLDG ADDITION PROF SVCS PRINTING 90-2530-411-02 24

 15.49 BLDG ADDITION PROF SVCS PRINTING 60-2540-411-02 24

 0.41 BLDG ADDITION PROF SVCS PRINTING 60-2540-411-03 24

 207.18 BLDG ADDITION PROFESSIONAL SVCS 90-2530-319-02 24

 387.30 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONAL SVCS 60-2540-319-02 24

 11.98 MAINT OF BLDG + GROUNDS PROFESSIONAL SVCS 60-2540-319-03 24

 66.56 MAINT OF BLDG GROUNDS SVCS TRAVEL 60-2540-332-02 24

 1.77 MAINT OF BLDG GROUNDS SVCS TRAVEL MMS 60-2540-332-03 24

 20.41 BLDG ADDITION PROFESSIONAL SVCS TRAVEL ME 90-2530-332-02 24

$1,387.32 

WORTHINGTON DIRECT

0000190507  743.21 Sp Ed Equip-Furniture Dist-Wide 10-2330-740-00 24

$743.21 

$755,959.42 Report Total

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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AWARDS BY KAYDAN

 32.00 STUDENT AWARD SUPPLIES 10-2190-410-03 1,996,111

$32.00 

ECMC

 162.99 STEVE NOVAK XXX-XXX-1345 20-459 21

$162.99 

MILLBURN MIDDLE PETTY CASH

 15.74 AUTISM FOOD PURCHASE - CBI 10-1209-315-03-1 28

 30.00 AUTISM PROF SVCS - CBI MMS 10-1209-310-03-1 28

$45.74 

QUAVER MUSIC, LLC.

0000190043  300.00 Renewal: 30 Quaver Classrooms 1 Yr License 10-1110-390-02 21

$300.00 

RACINE ZOO

 273.00 CLEARING-EC RACINE ZOO 10-1999-00-99 1,996,111

$273.00 

SAM`S CLUB

 198.26 CHILD CARE SERVICES Contracted Food 10-3500-315-02 1,996,111

 352.90 CLEARING-5TH GR PICNIC 10-1999-00-99 1,996,111

$551.16 

THE GROVE, GLENVIEW PARK DIST

 54.00 CLEARING-6/3 4TH GRADE FIELD TRIP 10-1999-00-99 1,996,111

$54.00 

$1,418.89 Report Total

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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